
6/26/24

6-27-2024

6-27-2024



CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 3  Project # 24IFB15

 TABLE A: Force Account Work and Materials Placed into Stock             

LABOR HOURLY RATE HOURLY RATE

 TABLE B:  Contract Items:  
ADD  or 

(DEDUCT)

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT UNIT PRICE QUANTITY ITEM COST QUANTITY QUANTITY ITEM COST
OVERRUN/ 
UNDERRUN

COLH-01 LF $115.00 0.00 $0.00 1,196.00 1,196.00 $137,540.00 $137,540.00

COLH-02 EA $2,750.00 0.00 $0.00 2.00 2.00 $5,500.00 $5,500.00

COLH-03 EA $12,750.00 0.00 $0.00 2.00 2.00 $25,500.00 $25,500.00

COLH-04 EA $7,550.00 0.00 $0.00 2.00 2.00 $15,100.00 $15,100.00

COLH-05 LBS $30.00 0.00 $0.00 160.00 160.00 $4,800.00 $4,800.00

COLH-06 LF $4.00 0.00 $0.00 1,196.00 1,196.00 $4,784.00 $4,784.00

COLH-07 LF $2.50 0.00 $0.00 1,196.00 1,196.00 $2,990.00 $2,990.00

COLH-08 LF $12.00 0.00 $0.00 1,196.00 1,196.00 $14,352.00 $14,352.00

COLH-09 LF $15.00 0.00 $0.00 1,196.00 1,196.00 $17,940.00 $17,940.00

COLH-10 LF $1.00 0.00 $0.00 1,196.00 1,196.00 $1,196.00 $1,196.00

TOTALS $0.00 $229,702.00 $229,702.00

FURNISH & INSTALL 12"X6" CUT-IN-TEE

FURNISH & INSTALL M.J. SSB CL-350 D.I. FITTINGS w/CEMENT 
MORTAR LINING AND RESTRAINTS GLANDS AS PER PLANS & 
SPECS., COMPLETE IN PLACE

FURNISH & INSTALL SILT FENCE FOR TEMPOARY EOSION 
CONTROL PER PLANS & SPECS., COMPLETE IN PLACE

WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS

ORIGINAL + PREVIOUSLY REVISED NEW

FURN & INSTALL 6" C900, DR 18 WATER MAIN PVC (BLUE) AS 
PER PLANS & SPECS., COMPLETE IN PLACE:
FURN & INSTALL 6" GATE VALVE w/VALVE BOX AS PER PLANS 
& SPECS., COMPLETE IN PLACE:

FURNISH & INSTALL STANDARD FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY AS 
PER PLANS & SPECS., COMPLETE IN PLACE:

PROVIDE TRENCH & SHORING SAFETY AS REQ'D. AS PER 
PLANS & SPECS., COMPLETE IN PLACE

PROVIDE CLEARING & CHIPPING AS REQ'D. AS PER PLANS & 
SPECS., COMPLETE IN PLACE

FURNISH & INSTALL REVEGETATION IN AREAS DISTURBED BY 
CONSTRUCTION AS PER PLANS & SPECS., COMPLETE IN 
PLACE

REMOVE SILT FENCING FOR TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL 
PER PLANS & SPECS., COMPLETE IN PLACE



CHANGE ORDER REASON(S) CODE CHART

  1.  Design Error or Omission 1A. Incorrect PS&E 

1B. Other

  2.  Differing Site Conditions 2A. Dispute resolution (expense caused by conditions and/or resulting delay)

       (unforeseeable) 2B. Unavailable material

2C. New development (conditions changing after PS&E completed)

2D. Environmental remediation

2E. Miscellaneous difference in site conditions (unforeseeable)(Item 9)

2F. Site conditions altered by an act of nature

2G. Unadjusted utility (unforeseeable)

2H. Unacquired Right-of-Way (unforeseeable)

2I. Additional safety needs (unforeseeable)

2J. Other

  3.  County Convenience 3A. Dispute resolution (not resulting from error in plans or differing site conditions)

3B. Public relations improvement

3C. Implementation of a Value Engineering finding

3D. Achievement of an early project completion

3E. Reduction of future maintenance

3F. Additional work desired by the County

3G. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies

3H. Cost savings opportunity discovered during construction

3I. Implementation of improved technology or better process

3J. Price adjustment on finished work (price reduced in exchange for acceptance)

3K. Addition of stock account or material supplied by state provision

3L. Revising safety work/measures desired by the County

3M. Other

  4.  Third Party Accommodation 4A. Failure of a third party to meet commitment

4B. Third party requested work

4C. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies (impacting third party)

4D. Other

  5.  Contractor Convenience 5A. Contractor exercises option to change the traffic control plan

5B. Contractor requested change in the sequence and/or method of work

5C. Payment for Partnering workshop

5D. Additional safety work/measures desired by the contractor

5E. Other

  6.  Untimely ROW/Utilities 6A. Right-of-Way not clear (third party responsibility for ROW)

6B. Right-of-Way not clear (County responsibility for ROW)

6C. Utilities not clear

6D. Other



Williamson County Road Bond Program 

Liberty Hill Bypass 
Williamson County Project No. 24IFB15 

Change Order No. 3 

Reason for Change 

This Change Order allows the County’s contractor to relocate an existing water line 
along Bagdad Road that is in conflict with the proposed Liberty Hill Bypass roadway 
construction. The City of Liberty Hill was scheduled to have this conflict cleared by 
October of 2024, but their project has now been delayed to the first quarter of 2025. It 
has been decided to add the water line work to the LHB roadway project via Change 
Order to Williamson County's project. This will help avoid delays of the 
roadway construction. 

Following is a summary of new items required for this Change Order. 

ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT

COLH-01 
FURNISH & INSTALL 6” C900, DR-18 WATER 
MAIN PVC (BLUE) AS PER PLANS & SPECS., 
COMPLETE IN PLACE 

1196 LF 

COLH-02 
FURNISH & INSTALL 6” GATE VALVE w/VALVE 
BOX PER PLANS & SPECS., COMPLETE IN 
PLACE 

2 EA 

COLH-03 
FURNISH & INSTALL STANDARD FIRE 
HYDRANT ASSEMBLY AS PER PLANS & 
SPECS., COMPLETE IN PLACE: 

2 EA 

COLH-04 FURNISH & INSTALL 12"X6" CUT-IN-TEE 2 EA 

COLH-05 

FURNISH & INSTALL M.J. SSB CL-350 D.I. 
FITTINGS w/CEMENT MORTAR LINING AND 
RESTRAINTS GLANDS AS PER PLANS & 
SPECS., COMPLETE IN PLACE 

160 LBS 

COLH-06 
FURNISH & INSTALL SILT FENCE FOR 
TEMPOARY EOSION CONTROL PER PLANS & 
SPECS., COMPLETE IN PLACE 

1196 LF 

COLH-07 
PROVIDE TRENCH & SHORING SAFETY AS 
REQ'D. AS PER PLANS & SPECS., COMPLETE 
IN PLACE 

1196 LF 

COLH-08 
PROVIDE CLEARING & CHIPPING AS REQ'D. AS 
PER PLANS & SPECS., COMPLETE IN PLACE 

1196 LF 

COLH-09 FURNISH & INSTALL REVEGETATION IN AREAS 1196 LF 



DISTURBED BY CONSTRUCTION AS PER 
PLANS & SPECS., COMPLETE IN PLACE 

COLH-10 
REMOVE SILT FENCING FOR TEMPORARY 
EROSION CONTROL PER PLANS & SPECS., 
COMPLETE IN PLACE 

1196 LF 

 
 
This Change Order results in a net increase of $229,702.00 to the Contract amount, for 
an adjusted Contract total of $14,429,911.00. The original Contract amount was 
$14,149,449.00. As a result of this and all Change Orders to-date, $280,462.00 has 
been added to the Contract, resulting in an 1.98% net increase in the Contract cost. No 
additional days will be added to or deducted from the Contract as a result of this 
Change Order.  
 
 
HNTB Corporation 
 
 
Oscar Salazar-Bueno, P.E. 



CP 003 - COLH BAGDAD WATERLINE RELOCATION 5/29/2024

BID TECH UNIT TOTAL

ITEM SPEC          DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT PRICE PRICE

 

1 COLH-01

Furnish & Install 6" C900, DR-18 Water Main PVC 

(Blue) as per plans & specs., complete in place: 1,196 LF $115.00 $137,540.00

2 COLH_02

Furnish & Install 6" Gate Valve w/Valve Box as per 

plans & specs., complete in place: 2 EA $2,750.00 $5,500.00

3 COLH -03

Furnish & Install Standard Fire Hydrant Assembly 

as per plans & specs., complete in place: 2 EA $12,750.00 $25,500.00

4 COLH-05

Furnish & Install M.J. SSB CL-350 D.I. Fittings 

wCement Mortar Lining and Restraints Glands as 

per plans & specs., complete in place 160 LBS $30.00 $4,800.00

5 COLH-XX Furnish & Install 12"x6" Cut-In-Tee 2 EA $7,550.00 $15,100.00

6 COLH-06

Furnish & Install Silt Fencing for temporary erosion 

control per plans & specs., complete in place: 1,196 LF $4.00 $4,784.00

7 COLH-XX

Remove Silt Fencing for temporary erosion control 

per plans & specs., complete in place: 1,196 LF $1.00 $1,196.00

8 COLH -07

Provide Trench & Shoring Safety as req'd. as per 

plans & specs., complete in place: 1,196 LF $2.50 $2,990.00

9 COLH -08

Provide Clearing & Chipping as req'd. as per plans 

& specs., complete in place: 1,196 LF $12.00 $14,352.00

10 COLH-09

Furnish & Install Revegetation in areas Distrubed 

by Construction as per plans & specs., complete in 

place: 1,196 LF $15.00 $17,940.00

$229,702.00

SUMMARY

TOTAL OF ALL CP ITEMS $229,702.00

TOTAL $229,702.00

JOB #23164    LIBERTY HILL BYPASS

CHASCO CONSTRUCTORS Page 1 of 1

sshull
Line

sshull
Text Box
04

sshull
Line

sshull
Text Box
10



Change Order Worksheet
Contract Name Liberty Hill Bypass Solicitation # 24IFB15

Date awarded 12/12/2023
Awarded Contract Amount $14,149,449.00

Percentage Change
Change order #1 $29,260.00 0.21%
Change order #2 $21,500.00 0.15%
Change order #3 $229,702.00 1.62%

Total changes to date $280,462.00 1.98% (Running totals here)
Adjusted contract amount  $14,429,911.00



sshull
Line

sshull
Text Box
01

sshull
Line

sshull
Line



sshull
Rectangle

sshull
Rectangle

sshull
Line

sshull
Text Box
02

sshull
Line



sshull
Rectangle

sshull
Rectangle

sshull
Line

sshull
Line

sshull
Text Box
03



sshull
Rectangle

sshull
Rectangle

sshull
Text Box
04

sshull
Line

sshull
Line




